(S)PORT - (S)PORT-II Evaporator Pressure Regulators
Features
• Highest capacity commercial regulator in the industry
• Sweat-in-place without disassembly
• Interchangeable capacity cartridges
• Low Pressure Drop
• Manual Opening Stem
• Variations include electric shut-off along with bypass and

(S)PORT regulators is rated at 280 MOPD. All other coils are
rated at 300 MOPD.
Ordering Guide : specify valve type (PORT, (S)PORT, (S)PORT-
II etc), port and connection size in eighths of an inch (port
size indicated first), and voltage, if applicable.
A8, (S)PORT & SC Suction Capacities (Kilowatts)
R12
Capacities are based on 40OC liquid, 5OC superheat at valve inlet, and are maximum for the conditions listed. For each 5OC liquid is below
40OC, INCREASE capacity values by 7%. (Sizing charts are also for Crankcase Pressure Regulators in sizes to 2.1/8 port only.
NOTENOTENOTENOTENOTE: Due to conditions encountered with refrigeration circuits utilising hot gas for defrosting purposes, a maximum pressure drop of 0.20
bar should be used in the regulator selection process. If a pressure drop of more than 0.20 bar is considered, the regulator could become
restrictive after the termination of a defrost cycle, thereby requiring an extended pull down period. The shaded areas of the suction tables
designate regulator capacities above a 0.20 bar pressure drop, and should not be considered for these type of systems.
03 05 07 09 11 13 17 21
Evap Temp °C Pres Drop 3/8" 5/8" 7/8" 1-1/8" 1-3/8" 1-5/8" 2-1/8" 2-5/8"
Evap Pres. Bar bar 9 mm 15 mm 22 mm 28 mm 35 mm 42 mm 54 mm 66 mm
10° C 0,07 1,74 4,43 6,25 7,96 14,09 21,01 36,97 47,33
5.8 bar 0,2 2,86 7,32 10,36 13,21 23,32 34,83 61,19 78,27
0,4 3,87 9,99 14,22 18,17 31,91 47,78 83,71 106,91
0,8 4,96 13,09 18,89 24,25 42,10 63,36 110,37 140,51
0° C 0,07 1,44 3,66 5,16 6,58 11,64 17,36 30,54 39,09
4 bar 0,2 2,34 5,99 8,50 10,85 19,12 28,57 50,15 64,11
0,4 3,10 8,06 11,53 14,76 25,82 38,73 67,72 86,39
0,8 3,80 10,24 14,93 19,24 33,09 50,02 86,71 110,10
-10° C 0,07 1,17 2,97 4,20 5,35 9,46 14,11 24,81 31,75
2.6 bar 0,2 1,86 4,80 6,84 8,74 15,35 22,97 40,26 51,43
0,4 2,40 6,32 9,11 11,69 20,32 30,57 53,27 67,84
0,8 2,73 7,61 11,31 14,66 24,81 37,79 64,97 82,12
-20° C 0,07 0,93 2,37 3,35 4,27 7,54 11,26 19,78 25,30
1.46 bar 0,2 1,44 3,75 5,36 6,87 12,00 18,01 31,48 40,16
0,4 1,76 4,75 6,94 8,94 15,37 23,23 40,27 51,13
0,8 1,79 5,18 7,97 10,46 17,17 26,54 44,91 56,25
-30° C 0,07 0,72 1,84 2,61 3,33 5,87 8,77 15,39 19,68
0.63 bar 0,2 1,06 2,81 4,06 5,21 9,04 13,62 23,71 30,18
0,4 1,18 3,33 4,98 6,46 10,89 16,62 28,51 35,98
0,8 1,16 3,30 5,06 6,67 10,89 16,83 28,48 35,75
-40° C 0,07 0,53 1,38 1,97 2,52 4,42 6,62 11,59 14,80
0.04 bar 0,2 0,72 1,98 2,91 3,76 6,42 9,73 16,82 21,32
0,4 0,72 2,05 3,19 4,22 6,79 10,60 17,74 22,21
0,8 0,72 2,05 3,14 4,14 6,76 10,45 17,69 22,21
03 05 07 09 11 13 17 21
Evap Temp °C Pres Drop 3/8" 5/8" 7/8" 1-1/8" 1-3/8" 1-5/8" 2-1/8" 2-5/8"
Evap Pres. bar bar 9 mm 15 mm 22 mm 28 mm 35 mm 42 mm 54 mm 66 mm
10° C 0,07 2,57 6,53 9,20 11,71 20,76 30,95 54,47 69,74
5.8 bar 0,2 4,27 10,88 15,37 19,59 34,65 51,70 90,91 116,34
0,4 5,88 15,07 21,35 27,25 48,04 71,78 126,04 161,16
0,8 7,86 20,39 29,11 37,24 65,23 97,77 171,09 218,37
0° C 0,07 2,15 5,46 7,70 9,81 17,38 25,91 45,59 58,37
4 bar 0,2 3,55 9,06 12,82 16,34 28,87 43,10 75,74 96,90
0,4 4,84 12,45 17,69 22,59 39,74 59,44 104,25 133,21